CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

NE Tributary (A) to Fourmile Creek Project - Phase 3

Ankeny, Iowa

November 16, 2017

This is to certify that the construction improvements on the NE Tributary (A) to
Fourmile Creek Project - Phase 3 project have been completed in substantial
compliance with the plans and specifications for the project. The final contract
amount is $291,523.70. 1 hereby recommend acceptance of the project.

Respectfully submitted,

o
Ivo L. Lopez, Ph.D., P.E. .
Project Engineer -

Snyder & Associates, Inc.
lowa License Number 21358

J\2010_projects\1 10.0995\ConstructionPh3\14 PayEstimates\TribA-Phase3_Certificate of Completion - Capital Improvement.docx



