APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title: NE Tributary (A) to Fourmile Creek Stream Stabilization - Phase 3
‘ o Contractor: RW Excavating and-Bezing—+6 Sp|utions LG U‘%)
- Ankensy Address: 13293 S. 88th Avenue West, Prairie City, IA 50228
Finance Budget Code: 686.3686.4453 Finance Project # 686.4453
Vendor Project or Invoice #: PO #
Original Contract Date: March 21, 2016 Vendor # Y466 (qob L P&‘)
Date of Council Meeting: December 4, 2017 PAYMENT REQUEST # 4 (F/NA-

PAYMENT PERIOD: From: December 14,2016 Through: November 14, 2017

Contract Summary

Original Contract Amount: $ 333,350.00

Net change by Change Orders: $ (41,826.30)

Contract Amount to Date: (line 1 £ 2) 5 291,5623.70

Total completed and stored to date: $ 291,523.70

Retainage: &5 % of Completed Work: $ 14,576.19

Total Earned less Retainage: $ 276,947.52

Less previous applications for payment: $ 272,007.51

SUBTOTAL $ 4,940.00

OTHER CHARGES (Attach an itemized list) 3 -

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ) 4,940.00

Balance to finish, including retainage: $ 14,576.19

Contract Time Remaining (if applicable) - Working Days

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all the amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Certificate(s) for Payment were issued and

payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due, SO L'-L'h onl
: n
Construction Gontractor Approval: . / / RW Excavating and-Dozing, L (PcB)
/| R 2 Firg Nanfe .
~ A e SR / (L o o
D Wdpn o Ao o /6,17
Signature 4 Date
Engineer / Consultant Approval: Snyder & Associates, Inc.
Firm Name
Signature ) Dale

City of Ankeny Staff Approval:

@b/ K% Hpenber |7, 2017

Signature Date

Submit to: Adam L. Lust, P.E. - Assistant Public Works Director - Public Works Department
E-mail: ALust@Ankenylowa.qov Phone: (515) 963-3537 Fax: (515) 963-3535

Date Printed: 11/14/2017

b



21021/l pawud ajeq

%000 0L'€25'L62 S oLges’'tee  § 31vd Ol d3.131dINM0D XHOM 40 3INTYA ANV LOVHLINOD TVLOL
%00°0 - - $ - g =
%000 i = $ = 3 - : .
%00 001 - 0000002 S| 0071 000000z  §]000000zS | 00'L 00'L S UONBZINGON | 1O LL
. , ; i 3 . ) . ot ougey bultssuibus .
%00°00L - 09'+0L'26 §leLress’l 09'¥0L 86 $ | 00°6S $|zLresLy (8z'9¢2) 00°0¢0'¢ NOL Ui '3 sseD (dey diy) aU0}s JuswWEAaY LL'B
; ’ o : . . Wi ouqe; Bunssuibus .
%00'00L - 09'¥6L'C¢E $ | 85°9¥G 08'v6L'CE $ 10009 § ] 85°9rS (zv'ee) 00°048 NOL i *g sse|D) ‘(dey diy) sUols JuBWwanaY 9L'6
%00°00 1 - 00°000'E $ | o000zl 00°000' §100g $|o00zL 000zL AS 8duenuU3 Uononisuod pazijiqels| §1'g
%0000} z 00°000'€ $]00000'L 00°000°E $]00¢€ $ | 00000} 00°000'L 47 |enCWay pue uoe|ejsu] ' g 'Mens ‘smep| ¥16
%000 - - $| - - s o0t s - (00°084) 00091 47 [eAOW Dy 20U IIIS| €16
%000 - - $] - - slosz = (00091) 00°091 41 20094 NIS| 216
G S . . . A {svansi a'l adfL @33yl |, .
%00°001) - 08'L89'F $ 1001092 08°189'% $|o81L §100°L092 (00'66L'1) 00°00F'+ AS 19NPoI4 [04U0D) UCISeI] pajjoy Aelodiua | L6
- N - — . - (svans) ¥ 2dAL "(g03d)] .
%00°00L - 05°6EL'6 3| 002907 05'6EL'6 $|see §]00290v |(oogeL'l) |oo00z'S AS JNPOI [01JU0D UOISOIT PaljoY Aseiodwa ) 0L'6
%00°00} = 00008t $]00¢L 00°008'¥ $|0000Fr $|002L 0021 LE saal] ‘sjueld| 606
%00°001 = 00°088'C $ | 00°96 00'088'¢2 $|l000E §)0096 00°96 \E] poomboQ 'sayels aa 'siueld| 206
%00'00} - 00°0¥¥'6 $joo8lL 00°0¥¥'6 $|0008 $)008LL 00'8LL 0S Buippes| /06
%00°001 - 00°002°¢ S| ooy 00'002'G $ | oo00€L $]00F (00'1) 00's v3 sBujueld aajeN 2oUBUSUEN| 806
. cna . . (50" : n edAL xin Buipaag aaneN 12 i
%00°00L | - 00048t | peo 0002t g | oo'oos's § | ve0 30'0) oro O | N ‘Buioiniy pue Buipsss ‘Buipaag aynespin| 50
} S —— . . } o odA| xI|N Buipaas sAleN Jaziiue)| .
%00'001 - 00°6L9'% $]680 00529t $ | 0000sS $| 580 (1°0) 0oL B | oy B pue Buipaag ‘Buipaag oynesphn| 70
(Ueqin)
%000 k » $ - - $|00002¢ % - (sg0) 580 v ¥ 8dk | Buipsag jouoy uoisorg JazijipaL oN| E0'6
‘Buiyoniy W49 pue Buipsag 'Buipaag aineipAn
(ueqin])
%00°001 E 00°86} $| 600 00861 $| 000022 $|600 (ev0) 550 av ¥ adA] Buipassg |ojuo) uoisos3 Jazinpay| zo's
oN 'Buiyoinyy pue Buipaas ‘Buipassg ljnelpAH
; s Gy g . . . L 9dA | iy UmeT JusueWl e Jaziue4 .
%00 001 = 00°000'L gjozo 00°000°L $| 00000'¢ $|0zZ0 (0z°0) 00 v ‘Buiyojnyy pue Buipass ‘Buipsag synesphyy| 08
%0000} - 00°00§"L $]00L 00°005°} $ 00008t ${00L 00°L S jonjuo oiell| Lo'g
%0000} - 00008 $|00¢ 00°008 $|0000F $|O0C ooe V3 |uonesoisay | adhL ‘DAd palebniso) ‘ulelpgns| €0y
. ; ! IEENC ) ;
%000 - - $ - - $|000z $ % (00-gL) 0091 47 ,810,9 ' dND PaIeBLI0g Jaing uielpang 20t
%0000} » 00'002'L $ | oooy 00002 L $|000c §|o00F 00° 0% 471 peewelq 'L adh| ‘Oad peieBnuog fuielpang| Loy
%000 - - s - - sloooL  §| - {00°005) 00°005 AD I08g 199125 90z
%000 = = 3 - - $1008 5 - (00°005) 00°00% AD UolBABDX] N0 2100[ GO0z
%00°001 . 00°00% ¥€ $ | 0000E'Y 00°00%'vE $|008 $ | 00°00E' 00°00€'v AD £l sse|D ‘ucjenedx3| w0z
%007 001 - 00°08% s ooor 0008¥ $loozL  s|ooov {00°09%) 00°00S AD SNS-10 05d0]] £0°z
%00°001 - 0009¢'21 §|000LL'E 00'0eE Ll $|008 §1000LL'2 00osLe AD peaidsay pue ‘abenjeg ‘dunig ‘alis-up ‘losdo| 20z
%0000 - 00°000°6E S [0071 00'000GE  §[00000GES [ 0071 001 S Bulqgmio pue bues;g| 1oz
I # 12pi0y abuey? oy .
JLITNOD | ALILNYND [ HHOM Q3131dW0D iy UFONTLE ALILNYND it RO ON
IN3OH3d | ONINIVIAZY 40 3NA - TWL0L WALl

7IVL3A 301dd LOYHINOD

LOVHINOD 40 LINFWAVYD TVILEVYD YO NOILY DI TddY



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous Applications for Payment

Record of Change Orders

Previous Applications for Payment
Ng. Date Amount Ng. Date Amount MNo. Date Amount

1 September 19, 2016 | § 126,238.47 36 1 January 3, 2017 3 (40,526.30)

2 November 21, 2016 | $ 110,124 57 37 2 December 4, 2017 [ §  (1,300.C0)

3 January 3, 2017 $ 3564447 38 3

4 39 4

5 40 5

3] 41 5]

7 42 7

8 43 [+]

g 44 9

10 45 10

11 46 11

i2 47 12

i3 48 13

14 49 14

i5 50 15

16 51 18

17 52 17

18 53 18

18 54 19

20 55 20

21 56 21

22 57 22

23 58 23

24 59 24

25 B0 25

28 61

27 82

28 83 TOTAL $ (41,826.30)

29 64 -

30 65

31 G8 Contract Time Remaining

32 67 Contract Period: Working Days

33 68 Criginal Contract Date: March 21, 2016

34 69 Originat Contract Time: 50.00

35 70 Added by Change Order:
Contract Time to Date: 50.00
Time Used to Date: 50.00

TOTAL % 272.007.51 Cantract Time Remaining: -

Date Printed: 11/142007



S N Y D E R IOWA | MISSOURI | NEBRASKA | SOUTH DAKOTA | WISCONSIN

&ASSOCIATES

November 16, 2017

Ms. Amy Bryant, P.E.
City of Ankeny

220 West First Street
Ankeny, Towa 50023-1751

RE:  RW EXCAVATING & DOZING PARTIAL PAYMENT APPLICATION NO. 4-FINAL
NE TRIBUTARY (A) TO FOUR MILE CREEK STREAM STABILIZATION
PROJECT-PHASE 3
S&A PROJECT NO.: 110.0995.01 CITY FINANCE PROJECT NO.: 686.4453

Dear Ms. Bryant:

Final payment application No. 4 for RW Excavating & Dozing includes work completed through
project completion, including maintenance of the native plantings and tree replacements. At this
time, the project is substantially complete and we recommend closing the project out. I have
attached a certificate of completion for your records.

We recommend approval of Change Order No. 2 included in this final payment application for
RW Excavating & Dozing for the reconciliation of final quantities, removing the remaining
unused quantities. Change Order No.2 reduces the contract amount by $1,300.00, resulting in a
final contract amount of $291,523.70.

As aresult, we also recommend payment of $4,940.00 and release of the remaining retainage
amount of $14,576.19 to RW Excavating & Dozing.

Please contact me should you have any questions.
Respectfully,
SNYDER & ASSOCIATES, INC.

s .

Ivo L. Lopez, Ph.D., P.E.
Project Engineer

Enclosures:
e Change Order 2 and Payment Request 4 packet
o Certificate of Completion

Il 2727 sW SNYDER BOULEVARD | P.O. BOX 1159 | ANKENY, IA 50023-0974
P: 515-964-2020 | F: 515-964-7938 | SNYDER-ASSOCIATES.COM

J2010_projects\110.0995\ConstructionPh3\14 PayEstimates\Ltr_2017-11-16 Bryant_TribAph3_RWED_PP04Final.docx



